

13 January 2021

## **Newsletter**

January 2021

The re-registration date under the Companies Act has been extended to 31st March 2021 for the following:

- (i) Companies;
- (ii) Foreign companies; and
- (iii) Business names.

Please refer to the table below for changes:

	Previous Gazette Supplement No.1 Due Dates	Superseded by Gazette No.23 Due Dates	31 December Public Notice
Reregistration of a Company	Legal Notice No .2 15 July 2020	Legal Notice No. 52 31 December 2020	Digital Reregistration deadline extended to 31 March 2021
Reregistration of a Foreign Company	Legal Notice No. 3 15 July 2020	Legal Notice No. 53 31 December 2020	Digital Reregistration deadline extended to 31 March 2021
Reregistration of a Business Names	Legal Notice No.4 31 October 2020	Legal Notice No. 54 31 December 2020	Digital Reregistration deadline extended to 31 March 2021

Please refer to the link below for the Public Notice posted by Ministry of Justice.

 $\underline{\text{https://www.justice.gov.fj/2020/12/31/public-notice-digital-registration-deadline-extended-to-31-march-2021/}$ 

Please do not hesitate to contact us should you require further clarifications.



STEVEN PICKERING Country Managing Partner Assurance Email: steve.pickering@fj.ey.com



SIKELI TUINAMUANA Senior Partner Assurance Email: sikeli.tuinamuana@fj.ey.com



SHANEEL NANDAN
Partner
Assurance
Email: <a href="mailto:shaneel.nandan@fj.ey.com">shaneel.nandan@fj.ey.com</a>



PENI TORA
Associate Partner
Assurance
Email: peni.tora@fj.ey.com



Director Tax **Email:** <u>john.faktaufon@fj.ey.com</u>

JOHN FAKTAUFON

**FAREESHA SHAH** 



Manager Tax **Email:** <u>fareesha.shah@fj.ey.com</u>

Ernst & Young

Assurance | Tax | Transactions | Advisory

## **About Ernst & Young**

Ernst & Young is a global leader in assurance, tax, transaction and advisory services. Worldwide, our 284,000 people are united by our shared values and an unwavering commitment to quality. We make a difference by helping our people, our clients and our wider communities achieve potential.

Ernst & Young refers to the global organisation of member firms of Ernst & Young Global Limited. For more information about our organisation please visit www.ey.com.

## About Ernst & Young Tax Services

Ernst & Young is a global leader in assurance, tax transaction and advisory services. Our tax professionals provide you with deep technical knowledge, both global and local, combined with practical, commercial and industry experience. We draw on our global insight and perspectives to build proactive, truly integrated direct and indirect tax strategies that help you realise sustainable business growth in Fiji and wherever you are in the world.

Our talented people, consistent methodologies and unwavering commitment to quality service help you to build the strong compliance and reporting foundations and sustainable tax strategies that help your business achieve its ambitions. It's how Ernst & Young makes a difference.

© 2021 Ernst & Young - all rights reserved. Proprietary and confidential. Do not distribute without written permission.

This communication provides general information which is current at the time of production. The information contained in this communication does not constitute advice and should not be relied on as such. Professional advice should be sought prior to any action being taken in reliance on any of the information. Ernst & Young disclaims all responsibility and liability (including without limitation, for any direct or indirect or consequential costs, loss or damage or loss of profits) arising from anything done or omitted to be done by any party in reliance, whether wholly or partially, or any of the information. Any party that relies on the information does so at its own risk.